## SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA FAMILY COURT

in the Matter(s) of:	
	Case No.
(Child's Name)	Case No Social File No
	Date of Birth
	Case No Social File No
(Child's Name)	Social File No.
	Date of Birth
	Case No
(Child's Name)	Social File No
	Date of Birth
	Case No Social File No
(Child's Name)	Social File No.
	Date of Birth
	Case No.
(Child's Name)	Case No Social File No
	Date of Birth
	Next Hearing Date:
	JUDGE
This matter came be 200 The following are ame.)	PERMANENCY HEARING ORDER  efore the Court on the day of, interested parties. (Individuals in attendance are marked in box to the left of the
unic.)	INTERESTED PARTIES
$\neg$	Mother
	, Father of , Father of
	, Father of
	_, ACC
	_, <u>5</u> W
	_, UAL Mathan's Counsel
	_, Would s Counsel
	Counsel for Father
	Counsel for Father
	_, Counsel for Father
╡	
	dated, 200, remains in effect and is incorporated by
The order of this court, or the court, or th	lated, 200, remains in effect and is incorporated by
,	

herein, except as specified below.						
FINDINGS OF FACT						
The child(ren) was/were removed from the home on the day of,						
The child(ren) was/were returned home on  The child(ren) was/were not removed from the parent's home.  The Respondent's date(s) of birth is/are  The agency report was not/was filed on  The agency case plan was filed on  The Court hereby incorporates the Agency report/case plan.						
THE RESPONDENT'S STATUS						
The child(ren) is/are placed:						
With a parent,, under Protective Supervision.  With a non-relative under committed status.  With a relative under committed status  With a relative without commitment.  With a non-relative without commitment.  In a group home or independent living program under committed status.  In a residential treatment facility.						
(If there is more than one child in the family and the children are in different placements, please specify by writing the name of the child after the placement option.)						
STATUS OF THE PARENTS						
The birth mother,, resides at						
☐ The birth mother is/is not involved in the life of the child or in planning for permanency. ☐ Despite services provided to the birth mother, the child cannot safely return to the mother's care.						
The birth mother is deceased and the date of death was A death certificate is included in the court record.						
The birth father,, resides at						
The birth father is/is not involved in the life of the child or in planning for permanency.  Despite services provided to the birth father, the child cannot safely return to the father's care.  The birth father is deceased and the date of death was A death certificate is included						

<ul> <li>in the court record.</li> <li>The birth father has not been identified.</li> <li>The birth mother has completed testimony stating that she cannot identify the father or provide</li> </ul>
any
identifying information.  An affidavit of Denial of Knowledge of Paternity has been received from
Since the identity of the birth father remains at issue, the birth mother shall appear before this court at
the next hearing to address the issue OR file an Affidavit of Denial of Knowledge of Paternity by
the next hearing.  A Paternity Test has been ordered for: Date of Test: /
DILIGENT SEARCH REQUIRED
The Agency's Diligent Search Unit shall initiate a search for the <b>birth mother</b> and file an
affidavit by the day of, 200 regarding efforts to locate her.
☐ The Agency's Diligent Search Unit shall initiate a search for the <b>birth father</b> ,
and file an affidavit by the day of, 200_ regarding efforts to locate him.
TPR STATUS
A TPR IS NEEDED IN THIS CASE BECAUSE:
<ul> <li>Child has been in foster care for 15 months out of the most recent 22 months.</li> <li>No reasonable efforts are required to reunify with parent(s).</li> <li>The goal has been changed to adoption.</li> <li>Child has been adjudicated abandoned.</li> <li>Court of competent jurisdiction has determined that the parent(s) committed</li> </ul>
(crime)
A TPR IS NOT REQUIRED IN THIS CASE BECAUSE:
The child is placed with a parent or other relative. The relationship between the child and the birth mother/father is strong and it would be contrary to the child's best interest to terminate the parental relationship. Furthermore, the parent(s) is/are making substantial steps toward reunification.
An Adoption Petition was filed on  The responsible agency has not provided the child's family the services deemed necessary to return the child safely home (specify in detail):

	Additional Compelling reasons:
	REASONABLE EFFORTS AND CONTRARY TO WELFARE FINDINGS  The Court concludes that the Agency has made Reasonable Efforts towards reunification
ider	by the following (specify in detail):
	<del></del>
	(Reasonable Efforts toward Reunification to be used at the First Permanency Hearing only)  The Court further concludes that the Agency has made Reasonable Efforts to achieve the permanency goal of, identified by the following (specify in ail):
_ the	The Court further concludes that the Agency has NOT made Reasonable Efforts to achieve permanency goal of, in that the Agency has failed to (specify in detail):
	ORDERED, that the Agency shall achieve the following no later than the day of, 200 at which time the Court will reconsider the issue of whether the ency has made Reasonable Efforts to Achieve Permanency Goal:

☐ The Court further concludes that it would be contrary to the welfare of the child(ren) to be
eturned home at this time because:
PERMANENCY GOAL
Reunification with
The permanency goal is to be achieved by  f the goal is being changed at this Permanency Hearing, please provide the following
nformation:
New Permanency Goal:
Compelling Reasons for New Permanency Goal:

sup	ving Arrangement which is The compelling reasons the control of this Alternative Planned Permanent Living Arrangement are:
	ORDERS .
٦	
] 	
_	
_	
_	
1	
J —	
_	
_	
_	
	CEDVICES TO THE FAMILY CADETAKED & CHILD
	SERVICES TO THE FAMILY, CARETAKER & CHILD
	Attachment A for Services. There are attachment A's, one for each person to whom vices are ordered.
	or order for services remains in effect except:
1 2	<del></del>
3	
	PLACEMENT/LEGAL STATUS

	ERED that the child(ren), shall under the PROTECTIVE SUPERVISION of	ıll be
follow	runder the TROTECTIVE SOLEKVISION of	_, and the
	······································	
PRIVA ORDI	ATE PLACEMENT (not foster home)(See attachment C)  ERED that the child(ren), shall in the home of	ll be
the fol	ERED that the child(ren), shall in the home of , as a PRIVATE PLACE! llowing conditions or restrictions shall apply:	VIENT and
	☐ The following reasonable efforts were made to prevent the re	emoval:
☐ COMI	MITMENT	

	The following reasonable efforts were made to prevent the removal:
	EDICAL, PSYCHIATRIC, OR TREATMENT FACILITY, pursuant to  \$\[ \] \{ 16-2315}   \$\[ \] \{ 16-2320(a)(4)}
• C	DRDERED that the child,, shall be placed in, a FACILITY for treatment f:
INTER	STATE COMPACT FOR THE PLACEMENT OF CHILDREN (ICPC) STATU
T1 A	and the Harmondate share Callering to Callitate share annulation of the Discount.
	cept complete the following to facilitate the completion of the Placement:  CPC has been completed,/  CPC referral shall be submitted to the receiving state by/  ther
	CPC has been completed,/ CPC referral shall be submitted to the receiving state by/
	CPC has been completed,/ CPC referral shall be submitted to the receiving state by/ ther
	CPC has been completed,/ CPC referral shall be submitted to the receiving state by/
	CPC has been completed,/ CPC referral shall be submitted to the receiving state by/ ther
	CPC has been completed,/ CPC referral shall be submitted to the receiving state by/ ther
	CPC has been completed,/ CPC referral shall be submitted to the receiving state by/ ther
	CPC has been completed,/ CPC referral shall be submitted to the receiving state by/ ther
	CPC has been completed,/ CPC referral shall be submitted to the receiving state by/ ther
	CPC has been completed,/ CPC referral shall be submitted to the receiving state by/ ther
	CPC has been completed,/ CPC referral shall be submitted to the receiving state by/ ther

<ul><li>Supervised by</li><li>Unsupervised</li></ul>			
☐ Visitation between child(ren) ☐ Supervised by ☐ Unsupervised	) and	_ shall be _·	
☐ Conditions of Visitation:			
(Parent(s) must comply with modification of visitation ord		ure to comply with condition	ns may result in
☐ Visitation is <b>PROHIBITED</b>	for the following reason	ons:	
	JURISDICT	ΓΙΟΝ	
☐ Jurisdiction expires:		·	
ORDERED, that jurisdiction		nded to	
		(date)	)
	NEXT HEARIN	G DATE	
ORDERED, that all parties  Hearing on the day, D.C. Superior Cour	shall appear for the P oft, 500 Indiana Avenue	ermanency _, 200 ata.m e, NW, Washington, DC	./p.m. in Courtroom 20001.
ORDERED, that all parties , 200 Court, 500 Indiana Avenue	shall appear for aa.m./ , NW, Washington, D	on the p.m. in Courtroom pc 20001.	day of, D.C. Superior
ORDERED that this case be, services have been render conditions of neglect have been amel	ed and the child(ren) i	SSED AFTER ADJUDIC	
DATE	ASSOC	NATE JUDGE/MAGISTE	RATE JUDGE